
W1X1 
CX11 
N1X1 
F2X1 
IX99 
L884 
37G9 

Q313 

Q3X1 
F8X1 
37JJ 

G1X1
37GC 

37GD 

W3X1 
W899 
2MVC 
F3X2 
3CL3 
S252 
J248 
3CL4 

A751 
V6X1 

£10,000 
£25,000 

None 
£28,000 
£28,000 

None 
£25,000 

£25,000 

£10,000 
£25,000 

None 
£28,000
£25,000

£25,000

£10,000
None
None

£28,000
None
None
None
None

None
£10,000

Art & Design 

Biology 

Business Studies 

Chemistry* 

Computing* 

Dance 

Design & Technology 
(Product Design) 

Design & Technology 
(Food Technology) 

English 

Geography 

History 

Mathematics 

Modern Language 
(French)* 

Modern Languages 
(Spanish)* 

Music 

PE with EBacc 

Physical Education 

Physics* 

Primary (5-11) 

Primary (3-7) 

Primary SEND 

Primary with  
Mathematics 

Psychology 

Religious Education 

SUBJECT COURSE 
CODE 

POTENTIAL 
BURSARY 

recruitment@ctg.ac.ukwww.ctg.ac.uk 01582 493680 07936 954990 

£9,250 
£8,400
£8,750 

£9,000 
£1,350 
£7,250 
£7,600 

£1,250 

£2,500

£9,250
 

Fee Funded Route
QTS & PGCE

QTS

QTS Primary with Maths, SEND, PE

Employment Based Route
Apprenticeship QTS

Apprenticeship PGCE (Bolt-on)

Salaried QTS Only

Salaried QTS Only Primary with 
Maths, SEND, PE

Salaried PGCE (Bolt-on)

Assessment Only
Assessment Only

Undergraduate Education Studies
BA (HONS) Primary and Early Years 
Education with QTS

COURSE

SCHOLARSHIPS*  
Scholarships (tax free) need to be applied for separately and are for 
applicants with a 1st, 2:1, master’s or PhD, though in exceptional 
circumstances, they may be awarded to a graduate with a 2:2 and 
significant relevant experience. Scholars are entitled to benefits of 
membership to the professional body, professional body subject 
specialist events and webinars, online and face-to-face workshops 
across the country, subject specialist mentors and coaching, community 
of scholars, access to classroom resources, continuing professional 
development (CPD) and networking events during ITT year and Alumni. 

£30,000 for Chemistry, Computing, Mathematics, Physics
£27,000 for MFL French, and MFL Spanish 

Any scholarship would be paid in place of a bursary. Trainees should 
contact the relevant professional body to apply for scholarships. 

Computing: BCS, The Chartered Institute for IT 
Chemistry: Royal Society of Chemistry 
Languages: British Council 
Maths: Mathematics Teacher Training Scholarships 
Physics: Institute of Physics Scholarships

SALARIED COURSES & THE APPRENTICESHIP ROUTE
Salaried courses and the apprenticeship route are available in some 
subjects for trainees with a relevant level of teaching experience and 
a supporting school. There are generous bursaries for some subjects 
and financial support for the school. Please enquire for further details. 

TUITION FEE AND MAINTENANCE LOANS 
A tuition fee loan is available to cover course costs up to £9,250 and 
is paid directly to your training provider. You can apply for a tuition 
fee loan regardless of your household income. If you have an existing 
student loan you can take out an additional loan to cover your teacher 
training and you will only start making repayments when you earn over 
the threshold (currently £27,575 a year). 

A maintenance loan of up to £12,295 may be available to you to help 
with your living costs, see www.gov.uk/student finance/new-fulltime-
students for further details. This loan would be paid directly into your 
bank account at the start of each term. 

ADDITIONAL FINANCIAL SUPPORT 
There is extra financial support available, which does not have to be 
paid back if you are a parent, have an adult dependent or a disability. 
For example, if you have children you could be entitled to 85% of your 
childcare costs of up to £179.62 a week (1 child) or up to £307.95 a week 
(2 or more children) from the Childcare grant and up to £1,821 from the 
Parents’ learning allowance. 

Use the student finance calculator to estimate the funding that may 
be available to you www.gov.uk/student-finance-calculator

For further information on training to teach visit https://
getintoteaching.education.gov.uk/ recruitment@ctg.ac.uk
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