SUBJECT	COURSE CODE	POTENTIAL BURSARY
Art & Design	W1X1	£10,000
Biology	CX11	£25,000
Business Studies	N1X1	None
Chemistry*	F2X1	£28,000
Computing*	IX99	£28,000
Dance	L884	None
Design & Technology (Product Design)	37G9	£25,000
Design & Technology (Food Technology)	Q313	£25,000
English	Q3X1	£10,000
Geography	F8X1	£25,000
History	37JJ	None
Mathematics	G1X1	£28,000
Modern Language (French)*	37GC	£25,000
Modern Languages (Spanish)*	37GD	£25,000
Music	W3X1	£10,000
PE with EBacc	W899	None
Physical Education	2MVC	None
Physics*	F3X2	£28,000
Primary (5-11)	3CL3	None
Primary (3-7)	S252	None
Primary SEND	J248	None
Primary with Mathematics	3CL4	None
Psychology	A751	None
Religious Education	V6X1	£10,000

COURSE		
Fee Funded Route		
QTS & PGCE	£9,250	
QTS	£8,400	
QTS Primary with Maths, SEND, PE	£8,750	
Employment Based Route		
Apprenticeship QTS	£9,000	
Apprenticeship PGCE (Bolt-on)	£1,350	
Salaried QTS Only	£7,250	
Salaried QTS Only Primary with Maths, SEND, PE	£7,600	
Salaried PGCE (Bolt-on)	£1,250	
Assessment Only		
Assessment Only	£2,500	
Undergraduate Education Studies		
BA (HONS) Primary and Early Years Education with QTS	£9,250	



# **COURSE INFORMATION** 2023-2024

## **SCHOLARSHIPS\***

Scholarships (tax free) need to be applied for separately and are for applicants with a 1st, 2:1, master's or PhD, though in exceptional circumstances, they may be awarded to a graduate with a 2:2 and significant relevant experience. Scholars are entitled to benefits of membership to the professional body, professional body subject specialist events and webinars, online and face-to-face workshops across the country, subject specialist mentors and coaching, community of scholars, access to classroom resources, continuing professional development (CPD) and networking events during ITT year and Alumni.

£30,000 for Chemistry, Computing, Mathematics, Physics £27,000 for MFL French, and MFL Spanish

Any scholarship would be paid in place of a bursary. Trainees should contact the relevant professional body to apply for scholarships.

**Computing:** BCS, The Chartered Institute for IT

**Chemistry:** Royal Society of Chemistry

Languages: British Council

**Maths:** Mathematics Teacher Training Scholarships

**Physics:** Institute of Physics Scholarships

## SALARIED COURSES & THE APPRENTICESHIP ROUTE

Salaried courses and the apprenticeship route are available in some subjects for trainees with a relevant level of teaching experience and a supporting school. There are generous bursaries for some subjects and financial support for the school. Please enquire for further details.

#### TUITION FEE AND MAINTENANCE LOANS

A tuition fee loan is available to cover course costs up to £9,250 and is paid directly to your training provider. You can apply for a tuition fee loan regardless of your household income. If you have an existing student loan you can take out an additional loan to cover your teacher training and you will only start making repayments when you earn over the threshold (currently £27,575 a year).

A maintenance loan of up to £12,295 may be available to you to help with your living costs, see <a href="https://www.gov.uk/studentfinance/new-fulltime-">www.gov.uk/studentfinance/new-fulltime-</a> **students** for further details. This loan would be paid directly into your bank account at the start of each term.

#### ADDITIONAL FINANCIAL SUPPORT

There is extra financial support available, which does not have to be paid back if you are a parent, have an adult dependent or a disability. For example, if you have children you could be entitled to 85% of your childcare costs of up to £179.62 a week (1 child) or up to £307.95 a week (2 or more children) from the Childcare grant and up to £1,821 from the Parents' learning allowance.

Use the student finance calculator to estimate the funding that may be available to you www.gov.uk/student-finance-calculator

For further information on training to teach visit <a href="https://">https://</a> getintoteaching.education.gov.uk/ recruitment@ctg.ac.uk

